No later than August 15, 2025, and annually thereafter, each local board of education shall publish and maintain on its website all of the following information:

For each central office employee:

Total compensation from all funding sources, including at least the following: 1. Salary. 2. Reimbursements and allowances, including reimbursements and allowances related to travel.

Position title.
Position description.

The date the position was created.

The department, unit, or office of the local school administrative unit in which the position is located.

SL 2025-73
Section 2(b1)(1)
(a)(1)

Total
compensation

from all funding Longevity https:
sources, lloshr.nc.
including at gov/documents/f
least the iles/longevity-
following: Salary pay-policy/open
$201,656.64 $179,498.16 $5,340.35
$143,279.11 $134,899.96 $4,351.75
$143,665.51 $135,574.96 $4,351.75
$63,322.90 $62,800.00 $0.00
$140,609.08 $129,660.24 $4,262.71
$109,886.93 $103,702.36 $4,621.61
$92,368.88 $83,945.05 $0.00
$83,802.07 $80,679.84 $1,365.78
$106,519.52 $101,807.20 $4,235.73
$79,026.95 $75,536.89 $3,340.06
$86,858.48 $81,778.12 $2,625.29
$69,211.53 $64,859.95 $957.90
$59,929.32 $58,074.40 $1,854.92
$40,848.64 $40,848.64 $0.00
$52,809.77 $51,180.52 $1,629.25
$46,366.02 $45,710.36 $655.66
$50,445.76 $48,889.36 $1,556.40
$36,827.44 $36,827.44 $0.00
$48,722.81 $47,716.68 $1,006.13

Stipend
$0.00
$2,400.00
$2,400.00
$0.00
$5,871.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$58,575.32
$44,889.43
$45,103.33
$19,901.32
$44,300.89
$34,327.87
$26,602.19
$26,000.26
$33,605.00
$24,996.11
$26,747.44
$20,857.68
$18,991.60
$12,944.93
$16,735.42
$14,693.39
$15,986.26
$11,670.62

$15,440.26

Benefits
(Matching Social
Security,
Retirement,
Health
Insurance, Life
Insurance, and
Dental
Insurance)

$66,670.32
$52,984.43
$54,971.46
$27,268.90
$46,475.07

$7,995.47
$36,768.70
$36,618.39
$35,858.28
$34,342.80
$34,342.80
$27,580.13
$19,625.62
$20,899.50
$21,410.13
$22,124.67
$22,415.50
$22,752.31

$23,583.72

SL 2025-73
Section 2(b1)(1)
(a)2)

Reimbursement
s and
Allowances
including
reimbursements
and allowances
related to travel

$16,818.13
$1,627.40
$1,338.80
$522.90
$814.53
$1,562.96
$8,423.83
$1,756.45
$476.59
$150.00
$2,455.07
$3,393.68
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

SL 2025-73

SL 2025-73

SL 2025-73

SL 2025-73

Section 2(b1)(1)  Section 2(b1)(1)  Section 2(b1)(1) = Section 2(b1)(1)
(b) (c) (d) (e)

Position Title
Superintendent
Administration
Administration
Office
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Maintenance

Position
Description

Superintendent

Assistant
Superintendent

Assistant
Superintendent
Clerical
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Coordinator
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Maintenance

The date the
position was
created.
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

The department,
unit, or office of
the local school
administrative
unit in which the
position is
located.

Superintendent's
Office

Superintendent's
Office

Superintendent's
Office

Superintendent's
Office
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services

Auxiliary Services



$45,954.28
$49,541.92

$54,002.13
$56,233.76
$57,255.56
$72,113.24
$62,203.04
$68,361.67
$48,987.50
$55,239.70
$45,289.38
$44,254.01
$51,665.28
$23,107.65
$24,223.20
$42,585.16
$50,203.90
$46,795.70
$53,267.32
$71,227.76
$52,369.10
$48,057.41
$47,701.86
$28,508.22
$26,433.93
$45,005.54
$55,354.42
$40,087.68
$44,317.10

$27,949.05

$45,954.28
$49,541.92

$51,450.88
$55,084.36
$55,484.80
$70,335.04
$60,405.43
$65,868.55
$48,175.00
$52,615.00
$44,919.28
$43,868.01
$50,766.10
$22,901.62
$24,223.20
$41,176.60
$48,812.76
$44,148.62
$51,675.04
$67,279.00
$47,872.00
$47,371.96
$47,434.46
$28,114.94
$26,340.63
$44,621.48
$53,668.89
$38,616.28
$43,298.56

$27,716.75

$0.00
$0.00

$1,135.14
$1,149.40
$1,770.76
$1,511.10
$1,738.11
$1,915.66
$0.00
$2,224.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$602.65
$0.00
$1,949.07
$1,125.00
$2,952.18
$692.96
$685.45
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,287.49
$846.37
$634.48

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,562.91
$15,699.83

$16,664.51
$17,820.48
$18,144.29
$22,768.04
$19,693.29
$21,480.82
$15,266.66
$17,378.73
$14,234.92
$13,901.77
$16,087.78
$7,257.52

$7,676.33

$13,239.84
$15,468.76
$14,608.36
$16,732.33
$22,256.26
$15,390.24
$15,229.39
$15,031.98
$8,909.62

$8,347.35

$14,140.55
$17,415.68
$12,505.71
$13,922.38

$8,783.44

$23,872.87
$24,132.84

$22,853.29
$27,628.65
$28,689.37
$26,759.02
$25,675.94
$14,765.20
$22,916.06
$22,154.40
$22,486.01
$21,589.54
$21,589.54
$21,251.67
$22,655.57
$23,411.78
$23,325.12
$23,325.12
$21,589.54
$21,589.54
$21,589.54
$21,589.54
$21,589.54
$21,589.54
$21,589.54
$19,515.06
$19,466.66
$19,749.07
$21,708.06

$23,571.96

$0.00
$0.00

$1,416.11
$0.00
$0.00
$267.10
$59.50
$577.46
$812.50
$399.90
$370.10
$386.00
$899.18
$206.03
$0.00
$805.91
$1,391.14
$698.01
$467.28
$996.58
$3,804.14
$0.00
$267.40
$393.28
$93.30
$384.06
$398.04
$625.03
$384.06

$232.30

Maintenance

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Office
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation

Transportation

Maintenance

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Specialist
Coordinator
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation

Transportation

Greater than 10
years
January 2020
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Auxiliary Services

Aucxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services

Auxiliary Services



$46,165.78
$3,888.89
$55,873.42
$44,794.66
$50,162.83
$7,883.66
$6,160.56
$5,400.00
$6,252.16
$5,400.00
$5,719.90
$5,955.98
$5,400.00
$84,354.50
$93,450.17
$75,721.13
$52,528.23
$47,271.39
$47,331.28
$102,211.47
$113,900.59
$127,836.11
$129,414.53
$128,080.00
$80,509.36
$78,353.50
$74,068.93
$61,574.35

$64,133.66

$44,963.56
$3,888.89
$54,478.00
$44,671.36
$49,172.68
$7,100.00
$5,400.00
$5,400.00
$5,400.00
$5,400.00
$5,400.00
$5,400.00
$5,400.00
$82,702.41
$93,134.47
$75,384.73
$52,228.58
$46,869.98
$45,087.05
$90,623.20
$100,660.12
$126,304.96
$126,754.96
$126,304.96
$79,478.90
$75,838.39
$71,747.47
$60,756.65

$62,413.24

$951.72
$0.00
$1,053.41
$0.00
$715.09
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,002.67
$3,238.95
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,112.40
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,550.55
$1,232.39
$17,597.90
$14,156.35
$15,809.43
$543.15
$413.10
$413.10
$413.10
$413.10
$413.10
$413.10
$413.10
$26,208.39
$29,514.31
$23,889.42
$16,551.24
$14,853.10
$14,288.09
$29,986.94
$32,925.62
$40,026.04
$40,168.65
$40,026.04
$25,186.86
$24,385.71
$22,736.77
$19,253.78

$19,778.76

$24,833.53
$24,850.32
$29,417.65
$29,417.65
$29,417.65
$811.35
$507.93
$507.93
$507.93
$507.93
$507.93
$469.68
$469.68
$36,302.40
$33,426.72
$41,841.06
$41,841.06
$41,841.06
$41,841.06
$41,841.06
$41,841.06
$41,841.06
$39,268.22
$37,773.39
$37,023.57
$36,240.31
$34,520.23
$34,520.23

$34,520.23

$250.50
$0.00
$342.01
$123.30
$275.06
$783.66
$760.56
$0.00
$852.16
$0.00
$319.90
$555.98
$0.00
$1,652.09
$315.70
$336.40
$299.65
$401.41
$2,244.23
$7,585.60
$10,001.52
$1,531.15
$2,659.57
$1,775.04
$1,030.46
$1,402.71
$2,321.46
$817.70

$1,720.42

Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration

Administration

Transportation
Transportation
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Specialist
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Coordinator
Coordinator

Coordinator

Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

7/1/24

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

711124

7/1/24

711124

711124

711124

7/1/24

711124

711124
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Greater than 10
years

Auxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Aucxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services

Auxiliary Services
Board of
Education

Board of
Education

Board of
Education
Board of
Education
Board of
Education

Board of
Education

Board of
Education

Board of
Education
Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction



$65,540.42
$48,695.18
$81,285.11
$84,315.27
$93,032.34
$77,519.13
$76,939.31
$78,385.28
$71,099.37
$37,091.70
$45,632.37
$33,399.60
$40,281.89
$46,598.20
$38,346.30

$36,784.00

$63,214.00
$48,089.00
$80,856.10
$83,085.20
$92,191.60
$76,533.80
$74,785.80
$78,292.04
$70,570.00
$35,177.68
$45,427.27
$32,987.78
$39,417.50
$45,257.89
$37,346.43

$36,784.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,086.54

$0.00

$0.00

$966.92

$0.00

$0.00

$864.39

$827.76

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,032.52
$15,239.40
$25,623.30
$26,329.70
$29,215.52
$24,253.56
$24,043.94
$24,810.75
$22,363.63
$11,454.22
$14,395.90
$10,453.83
$12,765.33
$14,604.54
$11,835.08

$11,656.85

$35,411.89
$35,411.89
$35,411.89
$35,411.89
$35,411.89
$35,411.89
$35,411.89
$35,411.89
$35,411.89
$35,411.89
$21,337.51
$19,551.03
$19,551.03
$19,551.03
$19,551.03

$19,551.03

$2,326.42
$606.18
$429.01
$1,230.07
$840.74
$985.33
$1,066.97
$93.24
$529.37
$947.10
$205.10
$411.82
$0.00
$512.55
$999.87

$0.00

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Office

Office

Office

Office

Office

Office

Coordinator
Coordinator
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Specialist
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical

Clerical

Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years
Greater than 10
years

Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction
Curriculum &
Instruction

Curriculum &
Instruction



