

No later than August 15, 2025, and annually thereafter, each local board of education shall publish and maintain on its website all of the following information:

For each central office employee:

Total compensation from all funding sources, including at least the following: 1. Salary. 2. Reimbursements and allowances, including reimbursements and allowances related to travel.

Position title.

Position description.

The date the position was created.

The department, unit, or office of the local school administrative unit in which the position is located.

SL 2025-73 Section 2(b1)(1) (a)(1)							SL 2025-73 Section 2(b1)(1) (a)(2)		SL 2025-73 Section 2(b1)(1) (b)	SL 2025-73 Section 2(b1)(1) (c)	SL 2025-73 Section 2(b1)(1) (d)	SL 2025-73 Section 2(b1)(1) (e)
Total compensation from all funding sources, including at least the following:	Salary	Longevity https://oshr.nc.gov/documents/files/longevity-pay-policy/open	Stipend		Benefits (Matching Social Security, Retirement, Health Insurance, Life Insurance, and Dental Insurance)		Reimbursements and Allowances including reimbursements and allowances related to travel		Position Title	Position Description	The date the position was created.	The department, unit, or office of the local school administrative unit in which the position is located.
\$201,656.64	\$179,498.16	\$5,340.35	\$0.00	\$58,575.32	\$66,670.32		\$16,818.13		Superintendent	Superintendent	Greater than 10 years	Superintendent's Office
\$143,279.11	\$134,899.96	\$4,351.75	\$2,400.00	\$44,889.43	\$52,984.43		\$1,627.40		Administration	Assistant Superintendent	Greater than 10 years	Superintendent's Office
\$143,665.51	\$135,574.96	\$4,351.75	\$2,400.00	\$45,103.33	\$54,971.46		\$1,338.80		Administration	Assistant Superintendent	Greater than 10 years	Superintendent's Office
\$63,322.90	\$62,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,901.32	\$27,268.90		\$522.90		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Superintendent's Office
\$140,609.08	\$129,660.24	\$4,262.71	\$5,871.60	\$44,300.89	\$46,475.07		\$814.53		Administration	Director	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$109,886.93	\$103,702.36	\$4,621.61	\$0.00	\$34,327.87	\$7,995.47		\$1,562.96		Administration	Director	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$92,368.88	\$83,945.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,602.19	\$36,768.70		\$8,423.83		Administration	Director	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$83,802.07	\$80,679.84	\$1,365.78	\$0.00	\$26,000.26	\$36,618.39		\$1,756.45		Administration	Director	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$106,519.52	\$101,807.20	\$4,235.73	\$0.00	\$33,605.00	\$35,858.28		\$476.59		Administration	Director	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$79,026.95	\$75,536.89	\$3,340.06	\$0.00	\$24,996.11	\$34,342.80		\$150.00		Administration	Director	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$86,858.48	\$81,778.12	\$2,625.29	\$0.00	\$26,747.44	\$34,342.80		\$2,455.07		Administration	Director	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$69,211.53	\$64,859.95	\$957.90	\$0.00	\$20,857.68	\$27,580.13		\$3,393.68		Administration	Coordinator	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$59,929.32	\$58,074.40	\$1,854.92	\$0.00	\$18,991.60	\$19,625.62		\$0.00		Maintenance	Maintenance	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$40,848.64	\$40,848.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,944.93	\$20,899.50		\$0.00		Maintenance	Maintenance	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$52,809.77	\$51,180.52	\$1,629.25	\$0.00	\$16,735.42	\$21,410.13		\$0.00		Maintenance	Maintenance	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$46,366.02	\$45,710.36	\$655.66	\$0.00	\$14,693.39	\$22,124.67		\$0.00		Maintenance	Maintenance	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$50,445.76	\$48,889.36	\$1,556.40	\$0.00	\$15,986.26	\$22,415.50		\$0.00		Maintenance	Maintenance	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$36,827.44	\$36,827.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,670.62	\$22,752.31		\$0.00		Maintenance	Maintenance	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$48,722.81	\$47,716.68	\$1,006.13	\$0.00	\$15,440.26	\$23,583.72		\$0.00		Maintenance	Maintenance	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services

\$45,954.28	\$45,954.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,562.91	\$23,872.87		\$0.00		Maintenance	Maintenance	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$49,541.92	\$49,541.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,699.83	\$24,132.84		\$0.00		Maintenance	Maintenance	January 2020	Auxiliary Services
\$54,002.13	\$51,450.88	\$1,135.14	\$0.00	\$16,664.51	\$22,853.29		\$1,416.11		Maintenance	Maintenance	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$56,233.76	\$55,084.36	\$1,149.40	\$0.00	\$17,820.48	\$27,628.65		\$0.00		Maintenance	Maintenance	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$57,255.56	\$55,484.80	\$1,770.76	\$0.00	\$18,144.29	\$28,689.37		\$0.00		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$72,113.24	\$70,335.04	\$1,511.10	\$0.00	\$22,768.04	\$26,759.02		\$267.10		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$62,203.04	\$60,405.43	\$1,738.11	\$0.00	\$19,693.29	\$25,675.94		\$59.50		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$68,361.67	\$65,868.55	\$1,915.66	\$0.00	\$21,480.82	\$14,765.20		\$577.46		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$48,987.50	\$48,175.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,266.66	\$22,916.06		\$812.50		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$55,239.70	\$52,615.00	\$2,224.80	\$0.00	\$17,378.73	\$22,154.40		\$399.90		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$45,289.38	\$44,919.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,234.92	\$22,486.01		\$370.10		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$44,254.01	\$43,868.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,901.77	\$21,589.54		\$386.00		Office	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$51,665.28	\$50,766.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,087.78	\$21,589.54		\$899.18		Office	Coordinator	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$23,107.65	\$22,901.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,257.52	\$21,251.67		\$206.03		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$24,223.20	\$24,223.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,676.33	\$22,655.57		\$0.00		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$42,585.16	\$41,176.60	\$602.65	\$0.00	\$13,239.84	\$23,411.78		\$805.91		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$50,203.90	\$48,812.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,468.76	\$23,325.12		\$1,391.14		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$46,795.70	\$44,148.62	\$1,949.07	\$0.00	\$14,608.36	\$23,325.12		\$698.01		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$53,267.32	\$51,675.04	\$1,125.00	\$0.00	\$16,732.33	\$21,589.54		\$467.28		Office	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$71,227.76	\$67,279.00	\$2,952.18	\$0.00	\$22,256.26	\$21,589.54		\$996.58		Office	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$52,369.10	\$47,872.00	\$692.96	\$0.00	\$15,390.24	\$21,589.54		\$3,804.14		Office	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$48,057.41	\$47,371.96	\$685.45	\$0.00	\$15,229.39	\$21,589.54		\$0.00		Office	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$47,701.86	\$47,434.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,031.98	\$21,589.54		\$267.40		Office	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$28,508.22	\$28,114.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,909.62	\$21,589.54		\$393.28		Office	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$26,433.93	\$26,340.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,347.35	\$21,589.54		\$93.30		Office	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$45,005.54	\$44,621.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,140.55	\$19,515.06		\$384.06		Transportation	Transportation	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$55,354.42	\$53,668.89	\$1,287.49	\$0.00	\$17,415.68	\$19,466.66		\$398.04		Transportation	Transportation	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$40,087.68	\$38,616.28	\$846.37	\$0.00	\$12,505.71	\$19,749.07		\$625.03		Transportation	Transportation	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$44,317.10	\$43,298.56	\$634.48	\$0.00	\$13,922.38	\$21,708.06		\$384.06		Transportation	Transportation	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$27,949.05	\$27,716.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,783.44	\$23,571.96		\$232.30		Transportation	Transportation	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services

\$46,165.78	\$44,963.56	\$951.72	\$0.00	\$14,550.55	\$24,833.53	\$250.50	Transportation	Transportation	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$3,888.89	\$3,888.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,232.39	\$24,850.32	\$0.00	Transportation	Transportation	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$55,873.42	\$54,478.00	\$1,053.41	\$0.00	\$17,597.90	\$29,417.65	\$342.01	Transportation	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$44,794.66	\$44,671.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,156.35	\$29,417.65	\$123.30	Transportation	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$50,162.83	\$49,172.68	\$715.09	\$0.00	\$15,809.43	\$29,417.65	\$275.06	Transportation	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Auxiliary Services
\$7,883.66	\$7,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$543.15	\$811.35	\$783.66	Board	Board	Greater than 10 years	Board of Education
\$6,160.56	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$413.10	\$507.93	\$760.56	Board	Board	Greater than 10 years	Board of Education
\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$413.10	\$507.93	\$0.00	Board	Board	Greater than 10 years	Board of Education
\$6,252.16	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$413.10	\$507.93	\$852.16	Board	Board	Greater than 10 years	Board of Education
\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$413.10	\$507.93	\$0.00	Board	Board	Greater than 10 years	Board of Education
\$5,719.90	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$413.10	\$507.93	\$319.90	Board	Board	Greater than 10 years	Board of Education
\$5,955.98	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$413.10	\$469.68	\$555.98	Board	Board	Greater than 10 years	Board of Education
\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$413.10	\$469.68	\$0.00	Board	Board	Greater than 10 years	Board of Education
\$84,354.50	\$82,702.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,208.39	\$36,302.40	\$1,652.09	Administration	Specialist	7/1/24	Curriculum & Instruction
\$93,450.17	\$93,134.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,514.31	\$33,426.72	\$315.70	Administration	Coordinator	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$75,721.13	\$75,384.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,889.42	\$41,841.06	\$336.40	Administration	Coordinator	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$52,528.23	\$52,228.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,551.24	\$41,841.06	\$299.65	Administration	Coordinator	7/1/24	Curriculum & Instruction
\$47,271.39	\$46,869.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,853.10	\$41,841.06	\$401.41	Administration	Coordinator	7/1/24	Curriculum & Instruction
\$47,331.28	\$45,087.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,288.09	\$41,841.06	\$2,244.23	Administration	Coordinator	7/1/24	Curriculum & Instruction
\$102,211.47	\$90,623.20	\$4,002.67	\$0.00	\$29,986.94	\$41,841.06	\$7,585.60	Administration	Coordinator	7/1/24	Curriculum & Instruction
\$113,900.59	\$100,660.12	\$3,238.95	\$0.00	\$32,925.62	\$41,841.06	\$10,001.52	Administration	Coordinator	7/1/24	Curriculum & Instruction
\$127,836.11	\$126,304.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,026.04	\$41,841.06	\$1,531.15	Administration	Director	7/1/24	Curriculum & Instruction
\$129,414.53	\$126,754.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,168.65	\$39,268.22	\$2,659.57	Administration	Director	7/1/24	Curriculum & Instruction
\$128,080.00	\$126,304.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,026.04	\$37,773.39	\$1,775.04	Administration	Director	7/1/24	Curriculum & Instruction
\$80,509.36	\$79,478.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,186.86	\$37,023.57	\$1,030.46	Administration	Director	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$78,353.50	\$75,838.39	\$1,112.40	\$0.00	\$24,385.71	\$36,240.31	\$1,402.71	Administration	Director	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$74,068.93	\$71,747.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,736.77	\$34,520.23	\$2,321.46	Administration	Coordinator	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$61,574.35	\$60,756.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,253.78	\$34,520.23	\$817.70	Administration	Coordinator	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$64,133.66	\$62,413.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,778.76	\$34,520.23	\$1,720.42	Administration	Coordinator	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction

\$65,540.42	\$63,214.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,032.52	\$35,411.89		\$2,326.42		Administration	Coordinator	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$48,695.18	\$48,089.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,239.40	\$35,411.89		\$606.18		Administration	Coordinator	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$81,285.11	\$80,856.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,623.30	\$35,411.89		\$429.01		Administration	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$84,315.27	\$83,085.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,329.70	\$35,411.89		\$1,230.07		Administration	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$93,032.34	\$92,191.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,215.52	\$35,411.89		\$840.74		Administration	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$77,519.13	\$76,533.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,253.56	\$35,411.89		\$985.33		Administration	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$76,939.31	\$74,785.80	\$1,086.54	\$0.00	\$24,043.94	\$35,411.89		\$1,066.97		Administration	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$78,385.28	\$78,292.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,810.75	\$35,411.89		\$93.24		Administration	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$71,099.37	\$70,570.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,363.63	\$35,411.89		\$529.37		Administration	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$37,091.70	\$35,177.68	\$966.92	\$0.00	\$11,454.22	\$35,411.89		\$947.10		Administration	Specialist	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$45,632.37	\$45,427.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,395.90	\$21,337.51		\$205.10		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$33,399.60	\$32,987.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,453.83	\$19,551.03		\$411.82		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$40,281.89	\$39,417.50	\$864.39	\$0.00	\$12,765.33	\$19,551.03		\$0.00		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$46,598.20	\$45,257.89	\$827.76	\$0.00	\$14,604.54	\$19,551.03		\$512.55		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$38,346.30	\$37,346.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,835.08	\$19,551.03		\$999.87		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction
\$36,784.00	\$36,784.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,656.85	\$19,551.03		\$0.00		Office	Clerical	Greater than 10 years	Curriculum & Instruction